SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5411/2012

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5412/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 24/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Vaishali R, Adv. Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr T Gopal, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Both matters have three common respondents. Certificate of service with respect to respondent no.2

has been received from the High Court with the report that respondent no.2 is not found residing at the given address. Appellant now to furnish the better particulars.

Legal representatives of respondent nos. 1 and 3 are

already on record. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by List again on 2.7.2015.

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.03.27 17:41:54 IST Reason:

> (RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar