REGISTRAR COURT. 1 ØITEM NO.11 SECTION XV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Civil Appeal No(s). 5411/2012

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased petitioner and interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 5412/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 18/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Ankita Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

opportunity of four weeks is Last granted furnishing the address of respondent no.2. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent no.3(i) to 3(viii) despite due service.

List again on 29.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar